Blackburn Cathedral
Services and Music List:

Monday 1September

Tuesday 2 September

Wednesday 3 September

Thursday 4 September

Friday 5 September

Saturday 6 September

blackburncathedral.com/

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
11.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm

9.00am
10.30am
3.00pm
4.00pm

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL
Morning Prayer
Evening Prayer
Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong
WoodinD Responses: Radcliffe
Howells - My Eyes for Beauty Pine Psalm: 89,18-50
Morning Prayer
Eucharist (BCP)
Choral Evensong
Stanfordin C Responses: Radcliffe
Hurford- Litany to the Holy Spirit Psalms:91&93
Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong Junior Choristers
Gibbons Short Service Responses: Radcliffe
Roberts - Little Lamb Psalm: 94, 1-10

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Emmanuel Theological College: Commencement Eucharist
Authorised Lay Ministry Commissioning Service

Evening Prayer

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin Director of Music: John Robinson
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence  Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Blackburn Cathedral

Services and Music List:

Sunday 7 September

Monday 8 September

Tuesday 9 September

Wednesday 10 September

Thursday 11 September

blackburncathedral.com/

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL
The Twelfth Sunday After Trinity
9.00am The Parish Eucharist The Cathedral Youth Choir
Davy - Blackburn Mass
David Goodenough -1 Will Sing With The Spirit
10.30am The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir
Stanfordin C Psalm:1
Eleanor Daley - Come Renew Us
4.00pm Choral Evensong The Cathedral Choir
WoodinD Responses: Radcliffe
Morten Lauridsen - O Nata Lux Psalm: 121
8.30am Morning Prayer
5.00pm Evening Prayer
8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
5.00pm Choral Evensong
LonginF Responses: Clucas
Bach - Bist Du Bei Mir Psalm: 107
8.30am Morning Prayer
11.30am Eucharist (BCP)
12.15pm Organ Concert
John Hosking (Organist in Residence)
5.00pm Choral Evensong
Simon Lole St. David’s Service Responses: Clucas
Aston -1Giveyou a New Commandment Psalm:119,129-152
8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
5.00pm Choral Evensong Junior Choristers

Dyson in C Minor
Barry Rose - Risen Lord

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin Director of Music: John Robinson
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence  Organist in Residence: John Hosking

Responses: Terry

Psalm: 116, 1-10



Blackburn Cathedral
Services and Music List:

Friday 12 September 8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm
Saturday 13 September 9.00am

4.00pm
Sunday 14 September
9.00am

10.30am

4.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

Monday 15 September

Tuesday 16 September 8.30am

5.00pm

Wednesday 17 September  8.30am
11.30am

12.15pm

5.00pm

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Choral Evensong

The Thirteenth Sunday after Trinity

The Parish Eucharist The Cathedral Youth Choir
Davy - Blackburn Mass
Pearsall - Ave Verum Corpus
The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir
Hassler Missa Secunda Psalm: 22, 23-28
Mawby - Ave Verum
Choral Evensong The Cathedral Choir
Walton Chichester Service Responses: Clucas
Ed Jones - Lighten Our Darkness Psalm: 150
Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong

Tallis Dorian Service Responses: Rose
Bruckner - Locus Iste Psalms: 134 & 135
Morning Prayer

Eucharist (BCP)

Organ Concert

Nigel Spooner (Associate Organist)
Choral Evensong

BrewerinD Responses: Rose

Chilcott-AnIrish Blessing Psalm: 136

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall

Canon Precentor:
Canon Missioner:

blackburncathedral.com/

Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin
The Reverend Canon James Lawrence



Blackburn Cathedral

Services and Music List:

Thursday 18 September

Friday 19 September

Saturday 20 September

Sunday 21 September

Monday 22 September

Tuesday 23 September

blackburncathedral.com/

8.30am
5.00pm

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm

Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong

Philip Moore 2nd Service

Vaughan Williams - The Call

Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

The Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity

9.00am

10.30am

4.00pm

9.00am
4.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

The Parish Eucharist
Davy - Blackburn Mass
Gjeilo- Ubi Caritas

The Cathedral Eucharist
Tallis Missa Brevis

Tallis - O Sacrum Convivium
Choral Evensong
JacksoninG

Parsons - Ave Maria

Morning Prayer

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer (Staff Training)

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin
Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Junior Choristers
Responses: Smith

Psalm: 138,1-8

The Cathedral Youth Choir

The Cathedral Choir

Psalm: 113

The Cathedral Choir
Responses: Rose

Psalms: 128 & 129

Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking



Blackburn Cathedral
Services and Music List:

Wednesday 24 September  8.30am
11.30am

12.15pm

5.00pm

8.30am
5.00pm

Thursday 25 September

8.30am
12.30pm
5.00pm

Friday 26 September

9.00am
4.00pm

Saturday 27 September

Sunday 28 September
9.00am

10.30am

4.00pm

&

BLACKBURN
CATHEDRAL

Morning Prayer

Eucharist (BCP)

Organ Concert

John Robinson (Director of Music)
Choral Evensong

Blow Short Service Responses: Maggie Burk
Jenny Gaffin - Heaven-Haven Psalm:11,12 & 13
Morning Prayer with Eucharist
Choral Evensong

Stanford in B Flat

Junior Choristers
Responses: Radcliffe
Barry Rose - A Prayer of St. Ignatius Psalm: 18,1-10
Morning Prayer
Eucharist

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer with Eucharist

Evening Prayer

The Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity

The Parish Eucharist The Cathedral Youth Choir
Davy - Blackburn Mass

Lord, I Trust Thee

The Cathedral Eucharist The Cathedral Choir
Grayston Ives Missa Brevis Psalm: 146
Mendelssohn - For He Shall Give His Angels

Choral Evensong The Cathedral Choir

Blairin B Minor Responses: Maggie Burk

Neil Cox - War in Heaven Psalms: 134 & 134 (1-14)

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall

Canon Precentor:
Canon Missioner:

blackburncathedral.com/

Director of Music: John Robinson
Organist in Residence: John Hosking

The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin
The Reverend Canon James Lawrence



l

Blackburn Cathedral M

s . St BLACKBURN
Services and Music List: CATHEDRAL
Monday 29 September 8.30am Morning Prayer

5.00pm Evening Prayer
Tuesday 30 September 8.30am Morning Prayer with Eucharist
5.00pm Choral Evensong
Watson in E Flat Responses: Bertalot
DeLong - Fairest Lord Jesus Psalms: 33

Interim Dean of Blackburn: The Reverend Canon Andrew Horsfall
Canon Precentor: The Reverend Canon Dr Jenny Gaffin Director of Music: John Robinson
blackburncathedral.com/ Canon Missioner: The Reverend Canon James Lawrence  Organist in Residence: John Hosking



