

Monday 1 September	8.30am 5.00pm	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 2 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Wood in D	Responses: Radcliffe
		Howells - My Eyes for Beauty Pine	Psalm: 89, 18-50
Wednesday 3 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Stanford in C	Responses: Radcliffe
		Hurford-Litany to the Holy Spirit	Psalms: 91 & 93
Thursday 4 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers
		Gibbons Short Service	Responses: Radcliffe
		Roberts - Little Lamb	Psalm: 94, 1-10
Friday 5 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Saturday 6 September	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	10.30am	Emmanuel Theological College: Co	mmencement Eucharist
	3.00pm	Authorised Lay Ministry Commiss	sioning Service
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	



Sunday 7 September	The Twelfth Sunday After Trinity		
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist	The Cathedral Youth Choir
		Davy - Blackburn Mass	
		David Goodenough - I Will Sing With Th	ne Spirit
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	The Cathedral Choir
		Stanford in C	Psalm:1
		Eleanor Daley - Come Renew Us	
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	The Cathedral Choir
		Wood in D	Responses: Radcliffe
		Morten Lauridsen - O Nata Lux	Psalm: 121
Monday 8 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 9 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Long in F	Responses: Clucas
		Bach - Bist Du Bei Mir	Psalm: 107
Wednesday 10 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
		John Hosking (Organist in Residence)	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Simon Lole St. David's Service	Responses: Clucas
		Aston - I Give you a New Commandme	nt Psalm: 119, 129-152
Thursday 11 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers
		Dyson in C Minor	Responses: Terry
		Barry Rose - Risen Lord	Psalm: 116, 1-10



Friday 12 September	8.30am 12.30pm 5.00pm	Morning Prayer Eucharist Evening Prayer	
Saturday 13 September	9.00am 4.00pm	Morning Prayer with Eucharist Choral Evensong	
Sunday 14 September	The Thir	teenth Sunday after Trinity	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist	The Cathedral Youth Choir
		Davy - Blackburn Mass	
		Pearsall - Ave Verum Corpus	
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	The Cathedral Choir
		Hassler Missa Secunda	Psalm: 22, 23-28
		Mawby - Ave Verum	
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	The Cathedral Choir
		Walton Chichester Service	Responses: Clucas
		Ed Jones - Lighten Our Darkness	Psalm: 150
Monday 15 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 16 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Tallis Dorian Service	Responses: Rose
		Bruckner - Locus Iste	Psalms: 134 & 135
Wednesday 17 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
		Nigel Spooner (Associate Organist)	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Brewer in D	Responses: Rose
		Chilcott - An Irish Blessing	Psalm: 136



Thursday 18 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist		
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers	
		Philip Moore 2nd Service	Responses: Smith	
		Vaughan Williams - The Call	Psalm: 138, 1-8	
Friday 19 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer		
	12.30pm	Eucharist		
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer		
Saturday 20 September	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Euchar	ist	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer		
		edral Choir sings in Liverpool Cat Choirs of Liverpool, Chester and		
Sunday 21 September	The Fourteenth Sunday after Trinity			
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist	The Cathedral Youth Choir	
		Davy - Blackburn Mass		
		Gjeilo - Ubi Caritas		
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	The Cathedral Choir	
		Tallis Missa Brevis	Psalm: 113	
		Tallis - O Sacrum Convivium		
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	The Cathedral Choir	
		Jackson in G	Responses: Rose	
		Parsons - Ave Maria	Psalms: 128 & 129	
Monday 22 September	9.00am	Morning Prayer		
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer		
Tuesday 23 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Euchar	ist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer (Staff Training	g)	



Wednesday 24 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	11.30am	Eucharist (BCP)	
	12.15pm	Organ Concert	
		John Robinson (Director of Music)	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	
		Blow Short Service	Responses: Maggie Burk
		Jenny Gaffin - Heaven-Haven	Psalm: 11, 12 & 13
Thursday 25 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Choral Evensong	Junior Choristers
		Stanford in B Flat	Responses: Radcliffe
		Barry Rose - A Prayer of St. Ignatius	Psalm: 18, 1-10
Friday 26 September	8.30am	Morning Prayer	
	12.30pm	Eucharist	
	5.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Saturday 27 September	9.00am	Morning Prayer with Eucharist	
	4.00pm	Evening Prayer	
Sunday 28 September	The Fifte	enth Sunday after Trinity	
	9.00am	The Parish Eucharist	The Cathedral Youth Choir
		Davy - Blackburn Mass	
		Lord, I Trust Thee	
	10.30am	The Cathedral Eucharist	The Cathedral Choir
		Grayston Ives Missa Brevis	Psalm:146
		Mendelssohn - For He Shall Give His A	Angels
	4.00pm	Choral Evensong	The Cathedral Choir
		Blair in B Minor	Responses: Maggie Burk
		Neil Cox - War in Heaven	Psalms: 134 & 134 (1-14)



Monday 29 September	8.30am 5.00pm	Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	
Tuesday 30 September	8.30am 5.00pm	Morning Prayer with Eucharist Choral Evensong	
		Watson in E Flat DeLong - Fairest Lord Jesus	Responses: <i>Bertalot</i> Psalms: 33